
Coporate IT, WBPDCL NIT 1 / 7

NIT FORM (PROV) NO 2 Registered Post / Through Courier / Under certificate of Posting

THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
[ A GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL ENTERPRISE ]

Santaldih Thermal Power Station
P.O. Santaldih T.P., Dist : Purulia(West Bengal), PIN - 723146

Sr.Manager  (S&P)

Fax /Tel 
No. 

 

Fax  

VAT RC No. 19851476025 | CST RC No. 19851476219 | PAN No. AABCT3027C   

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

NIT No. : STPS/16-17/2102

To
M/S

 Despatch No .

 Dated :

 Cost Code 0211

 

Tel : Reference No. for Correspondence

1 16-17/3317FAX :

Subject : Tender For Job of extension of existing tramp iron chute at TP 37 to 39 A/B Head End floor and erection of another disposal chute , 50 mts in length, towards the 
conveyor side of TP 37

Last Date & Time of Submission of Tender Date & Time of Opening of Tender

09/12/2016 2:30 PM 09/12/2016  

Item Detail 

SL # Item Description UOM Qunatity

1  Scope of Work:
A.Extension of existing Tramp Iron Chute of TP-37:
1) Obtaining workable pipe structures for final assembly from existing extensions.
2) Erection of working platform at Elevation of 36 mtrs and wherever necessary.
3) Fitment of first segment on the Tramp Iron Chute at 36 Mtrs elevation with hoist/
winch.
4) Erection of 2nd platform and fitment of next segments with Hoist/Winch and 
wherever necessary.
5) Fabrication & Welding of support structures along the entire extended length.
6) Fabrication of tramp iron disposal hopper at 39 A/B head end and connecting it to 
the existing chute.
7) Extension of the chute below, up to 2 metres above ground level.
8) Applying one coat primer to the outer side of the pipes.

B. Erection of Disposal chute on the Conveyor side of TP-37:
1) Collection of Scrap Lubricant Drums from designated site.
2) Fabrication of Pipe segments by assembling Lubricant drums and inserting  the 
same inside suitable structural enclosures fabricated by using flats,angles.channels 
etc.
3) Segment wise erection of the above structures along TP-37, from a height of 50 
mtrs up to 2 metres above ground level..
4) Welding of support structures along the entire length of the disposal chute by 
erecting working platforms at suitable points.
5) Painting the support structural like Angle, channels, flats etc

Scope of supply of the successful bidder: Manpower, consumables like oxy-
acetylene or suitable cutting gas, welding electrodes, tools and tackles, paints, 
primer.
Scope of supply of the WBPDCL: Electricity, Crane, structural steel.
 
  

LOT 1

While quoting, always mention our Item Code againest each item for easy identification 

Note To Vendor :  

1)      Name of the job: As indicated above

2)      Eligibility Criteria:

a) Average annual turnover of the bidder the last three financial years (2013-14,2014-15,2015-16) should be at least Rs. 1,40,000. The bidder must submit 
audited balance sheets of the last three financial year.



Coporate IT, WBPDCL NIT 2 / 7

NIT FORM (PROV) NO 2 Registered Post / Through Courier / Under certificate of Posting

THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
[ A GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL ENTERPRISE ]

Santaldih Thermal Power Station
P.O. Santaldih T.P., Dist : Purulia(West Bengal), PIN - 723146

Sr.Manager  (S&P)

Fax /Tel 
No. 

 

Fax  

VAT RC No. 19851476025 | CST RC No. 19851476219 | PAN No. AABCT3027C   

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

NIT No. : STPS/16-17/2102

b)The bidder must have experience of completing the job of chute/structural fabrication and erection at Coal Handling Plant for any Government/
Public Sector Enterprise / Public sector undertaking/ Reputed Private company within the last seven years(2009-2016) with any of the following order 
values:Three completed works costing not less than Rs. 1,86,000 each OR Two completed works costing not less than Rs. 2,32,000 each OR 
One completed work costing not less than Rs 3,72,000.Copy of work order is to be submitted along with tender paper in Part-II i.e Techno Commercial 
Bid.

3)      Sale of Tender Paper: From 27/10/2016 to 01/12/2016 on all working days from the office of The Sr.Manager (Utility) from 10:00 Hrs to 14:00 
Hours, after application for the same. Sale of tender paper to the applicants will not qualify them automatically in Techno Commercial Bid. Tender paper 
will be sold to each applicant. Date of sale has been extended upto 01.12.2016 from the earlier 10.11.2016.

The Tender shall consist of 3 parts, Part I - Earnest Money, Part II - Techno-Commercial Offer and Part III - Price Bid.

Part I - Bidders have to submit Rs. 5000 as earnest money which is to be deposited in terms of Pay Order/DD in favour of THE WBPDCL, payable at 

Santaldih. EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be returned to the unsuccessful bidders after placement of Service Order upon written application. The EMD 
may be forfeited if:
a) The bidder submits spurious/fake/doctored documents in tender
b) The bidder withdraws his bid at any point of time during tendering process.
c) The bidder refuses to accept Service Order upon award of contract.

The EMD of the successful bidder shall be retained as security deposit and returned after successful completion of contract.

Part II - The following documents shall have to be submitted in Part II (Techno-commercial bid):

a) Documents in support of fulfillment of qualifying requirements
b) Other necessary documents i.e photocopies of PAN card, Service tax registration certificate , Professional Tax registration certificate and Income Tax 
Returns of the last three financial years are to be submitted along with Tender Paper in Part-II i.e Techno-commercial bid. Request for tender paper by 
post will not be entertained.
c) Signed and stamped copy of Tender documents indicating acceptance to all terms and conditions.
Part III will consist of price bid.

 

4) Cost of tender paper: Rs. 200/- (Non Refundable)

5) Pre-bid discussion: Pre- Bid discussion will be held on 05/12/2016 at 11.00 hrs in presence of attending applicants. Any decision, as an outcome 
on the discussion (to be displayed on the Notice Board of CHP, Technical Building, STPS) will be binding on all the bidders  and minutes of the said 
discussion shall be considered as the integral part of the tender specification.

6)  Receipt of Tenderers:  Upto 14:30 Hours on 09/12/2016. Bids have to be submitted in three separate envelopes: 1) Earnest Money 2) Techno-
Commercial Bid and 3) Price Bid put together in a single sealed envelope superscribed with "Tender for the Job of extension of existing tramp iron chute 
at TP 37 to 39 A/B Head End floor and erection of another disposal chute , 50 mts in length, towards the conveyor side of TP 37" . The tender is to be 
submitted in the tender box available at the office of The Sr.Manager (U),STPS, CHP Technical Building.



Coporate IT, WBPDCL NIT 3 / 7

NIT FORM (PROV) NO 2 Registered Post / Through Courier / Under certificate of Posting

THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
[ A GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL ENTERPRISE ]

Santaldih Thermal Power Station
P.O. Santaldih T.P., Dist : Purulia(West Bengal), PIN - 723146

Sr.Manager  (S&P)

Fax /Tel 
No. 

 

Fax  

VAT RC No. 19851476025 | CST RC No. 19851476219 | PAN No. AABCT3027C   

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

NIT No. : STPS/16-17/2102

7)       Opening of Tenders:   Part I and Part II of Bid will be opened on 09/12/2016 at 15:30 Hrs in presence of attending bidders in the chamber of Sr.
Manager (U), STPS. Price bid may be opened at a later date with intimation to Techno-Commercially qualified tenderers.

 

The corporation does not bind itself to accept the rate quoted by the lowest bidder and reserves the right to accept or to reject any or all the tenders or to 
split the whole work for entrusting the same to more than one contractor.

This corporation reserves the right to cancel the tender at any stage during the tendering process with no liability towards the bidders apart from returning 
the EMD.

The validity of the price bid shall remain effective without any variation for 04 months from the date of opening of price bid.

 

Yours faithfully ,
 
 

 

STPS, WBPDCL



Coporate IT, WBPDCL NIT 4 / 7

NIT FORM (PROV) NO 2 Registered Post / Through Courier / Under certificate of Posting

THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
[ A GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL ENTERPRISE ]

Santaldih Thermal Power Station
P.O. Santaldih T.P., Dist : Purulia(West Bengal), PIN - 723146

Sr.Manager  (S&P)

Fax /Tel 
No. 

 

Fax  

VAT RC No. 19851476025 | CST RC No. 19851476219 | PAN No. AABCT3027C   

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

NIT No. : STPS/16-17/2102

 

Internal Copy Despatch No .

Parties Names : Dated :

Cost Code 0211

Reference No. for Correspondence

1 16-17/3317

Subject : NIT For Job of extension of existing tramp iron chute at TP 37 to 39 A/B Head End floor and erection of another disposal chute , 50 mts in length, towards the 
conveyor side of TP 37

Last Date & Time of Submission of Tender Date & Time of Opening of Tender

09/12/2016 2:30 PM 09/12/2016 3:30 PM

Item Details

SL # Item Description UOM Qunatity

1  Scope of Work:
A.Extension of existing Tramp Iron Chute of TP-37:
1) Obtaining workable pipe structures for final assembly from existing extensions.
2) Erection of working platform at Elevation of 36 mtrs and wherever necessary.
3) Fitment of first segment on the Tramp Iron Chute at 36 Mtrs elevation with hoist/winch.
4) Erection of 2nd platform and fitment of next segments with Hoist/Winch and wherever 
necessary.
5) Fabrication & Welding of support structures along the entire extended length.
6) Fabrication of tramp iron disposal hopper at 39 A/B head end and connecting it to the 
existing chute.
7) Extension of the chute below, up to 2 metres above ground level.
8) Applying one coat primer to the outer side of the pipes.

B. Erection of Disposal chute on the Conveyor side of TP-37:
1) Collection of Scrap Lubricant Drums from designated site.
2) Fabrication of Pipe segments by assembling Lubricant drums and inserting  the same 
inside suitable structural enclosures fabricated by using flats,angles.channels etc.
3) Segment wise erection of the above structures along TP-37, from a height of 50 mtrs up 
to 2 metres above ground level..
4) Welding of support structures along the entire length of the disposal chute by erecting 
working platforms at suitable points.
5) Painting the support structural like Angle, channels, flats etc

Scope of supply of the successful bidder: Manpower, consumables like oxy-
acetylene or suitable cutting gas, welding electrodes, tools and tackles, paints, 
primer.
Scope of supply of the WBPDCL: Electricity, Crane, structural steel.
 
  

LOT 1

While quoting, always mention our Item Code againest each item for easy identification 
Note To Vendor :  

1)      Name of the job: As indicated above

2)      Eligibility Criteria:

a) Average annual turnover of the bidder the last three financial years (2013-14,2014-15,2015-16) should be at least Rs. 1,40,000. The bidder must submit audited 
balance sheets of the last three financial year.



Coporate IT, WBPDCL NIT 5 / 7

NIT FORM (PROV) NO 2 Registered Post / Through Courier / Under certificate of Posting

THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
[ A GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL ENTERPRISE ]

Santaldih Thermal Power Station
P.O. Santaldih T.P., Dist : Purulia(West Bengal), PIN - 723146

Sr.Manager  (S&P)

Fax /Tel 
No. 

 

Fax  

VAT RC No. 19851476025 | CST RC No. 19851476219 | PAN No. AABCT3027C   

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

NIT No. : STPS/16-17/2102

b)The bidder must have experience of completing the job of chute/structural fabrication and erection at Coal Handling Plant for any Government/Public 
Sector Enterprise / Public sector undertaking/ Reputed Private company within the last seven years(2009-2016) with any of the following order values:Three 
completed works costing not less than Rs. 1,86,000 each OR Two completed works costing not less than Rs. 2,32,000 each OR One completed work 
costing not less than Rs 3,72,000.Copy of work order is to be submitted along with tender paper in Part-II i.e Techno Commercial Bid.

3)      Sale of Tender Paper: From 27/10/2016 to 01/12/2016 on all working days from the office of The Sr.Manager (Utility) from 10:00 Hrs to 14:00 Hours, 
after application for the same. Sale of tender paper to the applicants will not qualify them automatically in Techno Commercial Bid. Tender paper will be sold to 
each applicant. Date of sale has been extended upto 01.12.2016 from the earlier 10.11.2016.

The Tender shall consist of 3 parts, Part I - Earnest Money, Part II - Techno-Commercial Offer and Part III - Price Bid.

Part I - Bidders have to submit Rs. 5000 as earnest money which is to be deposited in terms of Pay Order/DD in favour of THE WBPDCL, payable at Santaldih. 

EMD of unsuccessful bidders shall be returned to the unsuccessful bidders after placement of Service Order upon written application. The EMD may be forfeited if:
a) The bidder submits spurious/fake/doctored documents in tender
b) The bidder withdraws his bid at any point of time during tendering process.
c) The bidder refuses to accept Service Order upon award of contract.

The EMD of the successful bidder shall be retained as security deposit and returned after successful completion of contract.

Part II - The following documents shall have to be submitted in Part II (Techno-commercial bid):

a) Documents in support of fulfillment of qualifying requirements
b) Other necessary documents i.e photocopies of PAN card, Service tax registration certificate , Professional Tax registration certificate and Income Tax Returns of 
the last three financial years are to be submitted along with Tender Paper in Part-II i.e Techno-commercial bid. Request for tender paper by post will not be 
entertained.
c) Signed and stamped copy of Tender documents indicating acceptance to all terms and conditions.
Part III will consist of price bid.

 

4) Cost of tender paper: Rs. 200/- (Non Refundable)

5) Pre-bid discussion: Pre- Bid discussion will be held on 05/12/2016 at 11.00 hrs in presence of attending applicants. Any decision, as an outcome on the 
discussion (to be displayed on the Notice Board of CHP, Technical Building, STPS) will be binding on all the bidders  and minutes of the said discussion shall be 
considered as the integral part of the tender specification.

6)  Receipt of Tenderers:  Upto 14:30 Hours on 09/12/2016. Bids have to be submitted in three separate envelopes: 1) Earnest Money 2) Techno-Commercial 
Bid and 3) Price Bid put together in a single sealed envelope superscribed with "Tender for the Job of extension of existing tramp iron chute at TP 37 to 39 A/B 
Head End floor and erection of another disposal chute , 50 mts in length, towards the conveyor side of TP 37" . The tender is to be submitted in the tender box 
available at the office of The Sr.Manager (U),STPS, CHP Technical Building.



Coporate IT, WBPDCL NIT 6 / 7

NIT FORM (PROV) NO 2 Registered Post / Through Courier / Under certificate of Posting

THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
[ A GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL ENTERPRISE ]

Santaldih Thermal Power Station
P.O. Santaldih T.P., Dist : Purulia(West Bengal), PIN - 723146

Sr.Manager  (S&P)

Fax /Tel 
No. 

 

Fax  

VAT RC No. 19851476025 | CST RC No. 19851476219 | PAN No. AABCT3027C   

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

NIT No. : STPS/16-17/2102

7)       Opening of Tenders:   Part I and Part II of Bid will be opened on 09/12/2016 at 15:30 Hrs in presence of attending bidders in the chamber of Sr.Manager 
(U), STPS. Price bid may be opened at a later date with intimation to Techno-Commercially qualified tenderers.

 

The corporation does not bind itself to accept the rate quoted by the lowest bidder and reserves the right to accept or to reject any or all the tenders or to split the 
whole work for entrusting the same to more than one contractor.

This corporation reserves the right to cancel the tender at any stage during the tendering process with no liability towards the bidders apart from returning the EMD.

The validity of the price bid shall remain effective without any variation for 04 months from the date of opening of price bid.

 

Yours faithfully ,                         
 

General  Manager

STPS, WBPDCL

Copy To : 1. Sr. Manager, CHP (MM) 2.Dy. G.M.(F&A)/Sr. Mgr(F&A) 3. Office Copy



Coporate IT, WBPDCL NIT 7 / 7

NIT FORM (PROV) NO 2 Registered Post / Through Courier / Under certificate of Posting

THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
[ A GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL ENTERPRISE ]

Santaldih Thermal Power Station
P.O. Santaldih T.P., Dist : Purulia(West Bengal), PIN - 723146

Sr.Manager  (S&P)

Fax /Tel 
No. 

 

Fax  

VAT RC No. 19851476025 | CST RC No. 19851476219 | PAN No. AABCT3027C   

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

NIT No. : STPS/16-17/2102

List of Vendors for NIT No : null/null  

Listed Below Are The Vendors to whom said NIT have been sent

Total No. of Vendors for NIT No : null/null Are 0

PR No. For this NIT

1 16-17/3317


	
	
	
	



	NIT No. 16-17/2102

